

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9803 OF 2015**

Kashinath Hemraj Patil

Petitioner

Versus

The Senior Consultant  
(General Administration),  
Pratap Spinning, Weaving and  
Manufacturing Company Ltd.

Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9815 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9816 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9831 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9832 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9805 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9804 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9807 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9810 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9811 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9812 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9813 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9814 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9828 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9806 OF 2015  
WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.9825 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9826 OF 2015  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9827 OF 2015**

Mr.V.D.Hon, Senior Counsel i/by Mr.A.V.Hon, advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.S.V.Dankh, advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2021.**

**PC :**

Mr.Hon, learned Senior Counsel seeks accommodation for a week.

List the matters in the week commencing from 02<sup>nd</sup> August, 2021.

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE)  
JUDGE**