

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO.9803 OF 2015
WITH WP/9813/2015 WITH WP/9831/2015 WITH WP/9810/2015 WITH
WP/9811/2015 WITH WP/9827/2015 WITH WP/9825/2015 WITH
WP/9826/2015 WITH WP/9804/2015 WITH WP/9815/2015 WITH
WP/9816/2015 WITH WP/9805/2015 WITH WP/9806/2015 WITH
WP/9807/2015 WITH WP/9828/2015 WITH WP/9814/2015 WITH
WP/9812/2015 WITH WP/9832/2015

KASHINATH HEMRAJ PATIL
VERSUS
THE SENIOR CONSULTANT PRATAP SPINNING WEAVING AND
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A. V. Hon

...
CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 3rd AUGUST, 2021.

...

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Dankh, learned counsel for the respondent sole, was not present in the first half when the matter was called, neither is he present in the second half when the matter is called out. Mr. Hon, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioner is present. In view of the fact, that if the matter is to be finally decided, the learned counsel for the respondent will have to be heard.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

vsm/-