

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9803 OF 2015
WITH WP/9813/2015 WITH WP/9814/2015 WITH WP/9815/2015
WITH WP/9816/2015 WITH WP/9831/2015 WITH WP/9832/2015
WITH WP/9812/2015 WITH WP/9827/2015 WITH WP/9828/2015
WITH WP/9826/2015 WITH WP/9810/2015 WITH WP/9811/2015
WITH WP/9805/2015 WITH WP/9825/2015 WITH WP/9804/2015
WITH WP/9806/2015 WITH WP/9807/2015

KASHINATH HEMRAJ PATIL
VERSUS
THE SENIOR CONSULTANT PRATAP SPINNING WEAVING AND
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Ashwin V. Hon
Advocate for Respondent-sole : Mr. L. B. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. S. V. Dankh

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18.08.2021

PER COURT :-

Learned Advocate Mr. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. Dankh, learned Advocate for the sole-respondent in all these matters seeks adjournment on the ground that because of fracture injuries to both the upper limbs of Mr. Dankh, he is unable to conduct the matters.

2. In view of above ground, matters are adjourned by three weeks.
3. Stand over to 08.09.2021.

(MANGESH S. PATIL)
JUDGE

rrd