

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9803 OF 2015**

Kashinath Hemraj Patil

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Senior Consultant Pratap Spinning  
Weaving and Manufacturing Company Ltd.,

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate h/f Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for  
petitioners

Mr. S. V. Dankh, Advocate for respondent

.....  
WITH  
CA/6789/2023 IN WP/9803/2015 WITH WP/9812/2015 WITH WP/9807/2015  
WITH WP/9810/2015 WITH WP/9828/2015 WITH WP/9814/2015 WITH  
WP/9813/2015 WITH WP/9805/2015 WITH WP/9831/2015 WITH  
WP/9806/2015 WITH WP/9832/2015 WITH WP/9827/2015 WITH  
WP/9815/2015 WITH WP/9804/2015 WITH WP/9826/2015 WITH  
WP/9825/2015 WITH WP/9816/2015 WITH WP/9811/2015

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**ORDER :**

List these petitions along with Writ Petition No. 9035 of  
2015 for further consideration on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 at 2.30 p.m.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]  
JUDGE**