



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6789 OF 2023
IN WP/9803/2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015

Kashinath Hemraj Patil

VERSUS

The Senior Consultant Pratap Spinning Weaving And
Manufacturing Company Ltd

...

Mr. S. S. Kote h/f Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. S. V. Dankh, Advocate for Respondents

Mr. M. S. Shah, Advocate for intervenor

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : JUNE 26, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks
accommodation for non-availability of the learned

Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Petitioner. He also seeks time to carryout amendment.

2. Accommodation is granted as a last chance. Time to carryout amendment stands extended by two weeks as a last chance.

3. Stand over to 31st July, 2024. Interim relief to continue till next date of hearing.

4. It is clarified that if these Petitions are not heard on next date for the reasons attributable to the Petitioner, the interim relief shall stands vacated.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Malani