

(Correction has been made in view of speaking to the minutes of order dated 13.12.2024)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**65 WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6789 OF 2023
IN WP/9803/2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015**



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015

KASHINATH HEMRAJ PATIL

VERSUS

**THE SENIOR CONSULTANT PRATAP SPINNING WEAVING AND
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Hon Ashwin V.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. R.R. Kazi

h/f. Mr. S.V. Dankh

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

Dated : December 02, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps against some of the deceased petitioners.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent opposes the said request on the ground that even amendment has not been carried out as directed by this Court by order dated 26.06.2024.

3. In the interest of justice, time granted to take steps in respect of the deceased petitioners within a period of four weeks.

4. If no steps are taken, the petition shall stand abated against those petitioners.

5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

6. In case of non compliance of order of this Court dated 26.06.2024, interim relief also shall stand vacated on the next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

spc-