



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6789 OF 2023  
IN WP/9803/2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015

Kashinath Hemraj Patil

VERSUS

The Senior Consultant Pratap Spinning Weaving And Manufacturing  
Company Ltd

...

Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. This motion is for speaking to minutes of order dated 02/12/2024 for correcting date wrongly typed in paragraph no.2 as "22.06.2024" instead of "26.06.2024".

**This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //**

2. This being inadvertent error, necessary corrections be made accordingly and corrected copy be uploaded.

**(R. M. JOSHI, J.)**

ssp