



(1)

17-CA-13563-2024 modified

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13563 OF 2024
IN WP/9803/2015

Kashinath Hemraj Patil Died Through Lrs Gulab Kashinath Patil

VERSUS

The Senior Consultant Pratap Spinning Weaving And Manufacturing
Company Ltd

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6789 OF 2023
IN WP/9803/2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015

WITH

This order is speaking to minutes of order dated 10.02.2025.

WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13564 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13565 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. P. K. Katneshwarkar for respondent.
Mr. S. V. Dankh for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 31st JANUARY 2025

This order is speaking to minutes of order dated 10.02.2025.

PC :-

1. These applications are filed for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased-petitioner. There is delay in filing the civil applications. However, the learned Advocate for the Respondent has no objections to condone the delay and allow the application.
2. In view of the same, delay of each applications stand condoned. Applications are allowed.
3. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
4. All Civil Applications for delay stand disposed off.
5. Place all the writ petitions under the caption for urgent admission on board dated 27th February 2025.
6. The parties are put to notice that no request for adjournment will be entertained on any count. Even if matters appear in the order category, the matter will be taken up for admission.
7. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

This order is speaking to minutes of order dated 10.02.2025.