



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13563 OF 2024
IN WP/9803/2015**

Kashinath Hemraj Patil Died Through Lrs Gulab Kashinath Patil
VERSUS

The Senior Consultant Pratap Spinning Weaving And Manufacturing Company
Ltd

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13564 OF 2024 IN WP/9804/2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13565 OF 2024 IN WP/9811/2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6789 OF 2023 IN WP/9803/2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9035 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9803 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9807 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9810 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9828 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9814 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9813 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9805 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9831 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9832 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9827 OF 2015

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9815 OF 2015

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9804 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9826 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9816 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9811 OF 2015**

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. P. K. Katneshwarkar for respondent.
Mr. S. V. Dankh for Respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 10.02.2025**

PC :-

01. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
02. Preacipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 31.01.2025.
03. This Court on 31.01.2025 had passed order in Civil Application No. 13563 of 2024 along with other connected Civil Applications and Writ Petitions. In the cause title of the said order, however, **CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13564 OF 2024 IN WP/9804/2015 and CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13565 OF 2024 IN WP/9811/2015** are remained to be added.
04. Office to carry out said corrections in the cause title of the order and corrected order be uploaded.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]